AWARD - HUTCHINS City Manager Glaves presented the following bids which had
STREET IMPROVE- been received for the Hutchins Street Improvement Project,
MENT PROJECT,

Vine Street to Tokay Street:

VINE ST. TO
TOKAY ST.

Granite Constr.
Teichert Constr.
Claude C. Wood
Stanfield & Moody

RES. NO.83-61
adopted Resolution No.

BASE BID & ALT. A

BASE BID & ALT.

$127,036.75
$128,949.50
$139,679.00
$146,587.00

Following recamendation of the City Manager,
83-61 awarding the ocontract for
"Hutchins Street Improvement Project, Vine Street to Tokay
Street” tc Granite Construction Company in the amount of

$122,778.25 for the base bid and alterna

$122,778.25
$128,198.75
$138,579.00
$146,249.00




K

PUBLIC WORKS Cir ARTMENT

) CITY OF LODI

COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

J

T0: City Council

FROM: City Manager

DATE: June 30, 1983

SUBJECT: Hutchins Street Improvement Project

Vine St. to Tokay St.

Project Data
Approved in F.Y. Budget: 1982/83

Amount Budgeted: $200,000
Total Project Estimate: $143,000
Bid Opening Date: June 29, 1983

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

That the City Council award the contract for the above project

to Granite Construction Company in the amount of $122,778.25 for the base bid and

Alternate B.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

This project includes the reconstruction of the pavement,

minor replacement of curb and gutter and replacement of a substandard storm drain.
The bids are excellent and it is recommended the project be awarded.

Plans and specifications for this project were approved on June 15, 1983.
The City has received the following 4 bids for this project:

B1DDER LOCATION
Engineer's Estimate

Granite Construction Watsonville

Teichert Construction Stockton
Claude C. Wood Lod}
Stanfield & Moody Stockton

A tabula-tvloi\g the 7bids is attached.
& b’\'\’\/é‘f\"

Jack L. Ronsko
Public Works Director

achment
cc: Assistant Finance Director

JLR:RCP:}im

BASE BID & ALT. A  BASE BID § ALT. B

~N

Fund: Transporatation Development Acy

$ 152,790.00 $ 152,415.00

$ 127,036.75
$ 139,679.00
$ 146,587.00

$ 122,778.25

$ 128,198.75

$ 146,249.00

APPROVED:

FILE NO.

“HENRY A. GLAVES, Clty Manager

PR

e SR ]

o Y B For e S e e e e enne e e




RESOLUTION NO. 83-61

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR "HUTCHINS STREET
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, VINE STREET
TO TOKAY STREET"

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of
this City on June 29, 1983 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract for
"Hutchins Street Improvement Projet, Vine Street to Tokay
Street” as described in the specifications therefor approved
by the City Council June 15, 1983; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as
follows:

BASE BID BASE BID
BIDDER - & ALT A, & ALT B.

Granite Construction $127,036.75 $122,778.25
Teichert Construction $128,949.50 $128,198.75
Claude C. Wood $139,679.00 $138,579.00
Stanfield & Moody $146,587.00 $146,249.00

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be
made to the low bidder, Granite Construction Co.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of
the City of Lodi that award of contract for "Hutchins Street
Improvement Project, Vine Street to Tokay Street" be and the
same is hereby made to Granite Construction Co.,, the low
bidder, in the amount of $122,778.25.

Dated: July 6, 1983

I hereby certify that Resolution No.83-61 was passed
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in
a regular meeting held July 6, 1983 by the following ,

vote:

Ayes: Courcil Members - Pinkerton, Murphy, Snider,
and Olson (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - Reid

ﬁéw M /gznco&/
ALICY M, REIMCHE
City Clerk

83-51




